MASTER OF URBAN MANAGEMENT(MUM) FEES STRUCTURE

FEES COMPONENT YEAR 1 YEAR 2 TOTAL
Tuition Fees @ Kshs. 12,000/- 204,000 - 204,000.00
Examination Fees @ Kshs. 1,000/- (17,000 13,000.00 30,000.00
OTHER CHARGES

Registration Fee 1,000 P.A 1,000.00 2,000.00
Student ID Card 500 P.A 500.00 1,000.00
Library Fee 3,000 3,000.00 6,000.00
Medical Fee 5,000 5,000.00 10,000.00
Computer Fee 5,000 5,000.00 10,000.00
Caution Money (Once - refundable)|5,000 - 5,000
Research Project (once) - 65,000.00 65,000.00
Activity Fee 2,000 2,000.00 4,000.00
TOTAL 242,500.00 94,500.00 337,000.00
RESEARCH MONEY * MASTERS

Art Based 50,000

Book Allowance 40,000

ADDITIONAL CHARGES MASTERS

Extension of Registration period

5,000/= per annum

Extension of Correction period

2,000/= per three months

Extension of Revision period 3,000/=
Extension of Supervision period 6,000/=
Extension of Revised Thesis/Project Period (12,000/=

NOTES:

A

Management is 18.

Appropriate Field work fees shall be charged separately.
*These are the minimum recommended research funds in each category.
The above fees are subject to change without any prior notice.

Minimum number of course units per Semester is 3.
Maximum number of course units per semester is 6.
The total number of course units required is complete the Master of Urban

7. Foreign students from outside the partner states of the northern Corridor
integration project (Republics of Burundi, Rwanda, Uganda and South
Sudan) to add 25% on all charges.



